Combustion Management Systems
AUTOFLAME
VALVES GUIDE
04.08.2020
 گروه مهندسی فیاماک
کت اتوفلیم    نماینده انحصاری شر
 در ایران

GV410026U GV410026U/SS 4”
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 27
2.3. Gas Control Valves – Flanged (30mm Thickness)
These flanged gas control valves are available in PN16 or ANSI flange type. They are also available in
Stainless Steel or Aluminium body construction as standard.
These valves require small servomotor (4Nm torque).
The following flanged gas control valves are available in 30mm (1.2”) thickness:
Valve Size Flange Type Part # Material
50mm (2”)
PN16
GVF45028/30
Aluminium
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/30
80mm (3”) GVF48027/30
100mm (4”) GVF410026/30
125mm (5”) GVF12527/30
150mm (6”) GVF415028/30
50mm (2”)
ANSI
GVF45028/30U
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/30U
80mm (3”) GVF48027/30U
100mm (4”) GVF410026/30U
125mm (5”) GVF12527/30U
150mm (6”) GVF415028/30U
50mm (2”)
PN16
GVF45028/30/SS
Stainless Steel
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/30/SS
80mm (3”) GVF48027/30/SS
100mm (4”) GVF410026/30/SS
125mm (5”) GVF12527/30/SS
150mm (6”) GVF415028/30/SS
50mm (2”)
ANSI
GVF45028/30U/SS
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/30U/SS
80mm (3”) GVF48027/30U/SS
100mm (4”) GVF410026/30U/SS
125mm (5”) GVF12527/30U/SS
150mm (6”) GVF415028/30U/SS
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 28
External view – with small standard servomotor
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 29
Dimensions
PN16 30mm
# Aluminium # Stainless Steel A B C D E F G N
GVF45028/30 GVF45028/30/SS 50 125 165 M16 197 30 45° 4
GVF46526/30 GVF46526/30/SS 65 145 185 M16 219 30 45° 4
GVF48027/30 GVF48027/30/SS 80 160 200 M16 234 30 22.5° 8
GVF410026/30 GVF410026/30/SS 100 180 220 M16 254 30 22.5° 8
GVF12527/30 GVF12527/30/SS 125 210 250 M16 285 30 22.5° 8
GVF415028/30 GVF415028/30/SS 150 240 285 M20 321 30 22.5° 8
ANSI 30mm
Valve Part # # Stainless Steel A B C D E F G N
GVF45028/30U GVF45028/30U/SS 2” 4.75 6” 5/8” 8” 1.125” 45° 4
GVF46526/30U GVF46526/30U/SS 2.5” 5.5 7” 5/8” 8.6” 1.125” 45° 4
GVF48027/30U GVF48027/30U/SS 3” 6 7.5” 5/8” 9.375” 1.125” 22.5° 8
GVF410026/30U GVF410026/30U/SS 4” 7.5 9” 5/8” 10” 1.125” 22.5° 8
GVF12527/30U GVF12527/30U/SS 5” 8.5 10” 5/8” 1” 1.125” 22.5° 8
GVF415028/30U GVF415028/30U/SS 6” 9.5 11” ¾” 12.5” 1.125” 22.5° 8
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 30
2.4. Gas Control Valves – Flanged (50mm Thickness)
These flanged gas control valves are available in PN16 or ANSI flange type. They are also available in
Stainless Steel or Aluminium body construction as standard.
These valves require large servomotor (25Nm torque)
The following flanged gas control valves are available in 30mm (1.2”) thickness:
Valve Size Flange Type Part # Material
50mm (2”)
PN16
GVF45028/50
Aluminium
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/50
80mm (3”) GVF48027/50
100mm (4”) GVF410026/50
125mm (5”) GVF12527/50
150mm (6”) GVF415028/50
50mm (2”)
ANSI
GVF45028/50U
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/50U
80mm (3”) GVF48027/50U
100mm (4”) GVF410026/50U
125mm (5”) GVF12527/50U
150mm (6”) GVF415028/50U
50mm (2”)
PN16
GVF45028/50/SS
Stainless Steel
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/50/SS
80mm (3”) GVF48027/50/SS
100mm (4”) GVF410026/50/SS
125mm (5”) GVF12527/50/SS
150mm (6”) GVF415028/50/SS
50mm (2”)
ANSI
GVF45028/50U/SS
65mm (2.5”) GVF46526/50U/SS
80mm (3”) GVF48027/50U/SS
100mm (4”) GVF410026/50U/SS
125mm (5”) GVF12527/50U/SS
150mm (6”) GVF415028/50U/SS
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 31
External view – with small standard servomotor
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 32
Flanged (50mm Thickness) Gas Valve with Large Servomotor
2 Gas Control Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 33
Dimensions
PN16 50mm
# Aluminium # Stainless Steel A B C D E F G N
GVF45028/50 GVF45028/50/SS 50 125 165 M16 197 30 45° 4
GVF46526/50 GVF46526/50/SS 65 145 185 M16 219 30 45° 4
GVF48027/50 GVF48027/50/SS 80 160 200 M16 234 30 22.5° 8
GVF410026/50 GVF410026/50/SS 100 180 220 M16 254 30 22.5° 8
GVF12527/50 GVF12527/50/SS 125 210 250 M16 285 30 22.5° 8
GVF415028/50 GVF415028/50/SS 150 240 285 M20 321 30 22.5° 8
ANSI 50mm
# Aluminium # Stainless Steel A B C D E F G N
GVF45028/50U GVF45028/50U/SS 50 4.75 165 M16 197 30 45° 4
GVF46526/50U GVF46526/50U/SS 65 5.5 185 M16 219 30 45° 4
GVF48027/50U GVF48027/50U/SS 80 6 200 M16 234 30 22.5° 8
GVF410026/50U GVF410026/50U/SS 100 7.5 220 M16 254 30 22.5° 8
GVF12527/50U GVF12527/50U/SS 125 8.5 250 M16 285 30 22.5° 8
GVF415028/50U GVF415028/50U/SS 150 9.5 285 M20 321 30 22.5° 8
3 Gas & Oil Valve with Single Servomotor Control

FGR 430031/50U FGR 430031/50U/SS 12 17 19 7/8 18.42 2 15° 12
5 Water Valves
Autoflame Valves Guide Page | 40
5. WATER VALVES
Autoflame water valves are ball-type valves featuring a floating ball design for low torque and increased cycle
life. As standard large size valves feature trunnion-type ball support. These rugged ball valves are heavy-duty,
ideal for industrial applications.
Autoflame water valves are universal for Feedwater Control, Top Blowdown (TBD) and Bottom Blowdown
(BBD) functions.
The table below lists the standard Autoflame water valves part numbers, types, sizes and servomotor size
required to drive each valve.
Valve Type Valve Size Part #
Servomotor Size
Large UNIC05 UNIC10
Threaded Feed Water BSP/ NPT
15mm (½”) WLCVO15
20mm (¾”) WLCVO20
Flanged Feed Water PN40
25mm (1”) WLCVO25/FL
40mm (1 ½”) WLCVO40/FL
50mm (2”) WLCVO50/FL
Flanged Feed Water ANSI 300lb
25mm (1”) WLCVO25/FLU
40mm (1 ½”) WLCVO40/FLU
50mm (2”) WLCVO50/FLU
Threaded TDS BSP/ NPT
15mm (½”) TDS70001/M15
20mm (¾”) TDS70001/M20
Flanged BBD PN16/40
25mm (1”) BBV025FL
40mm (1 ½”) BBV040FL
50mm (2”) BBV050FL
Flanged BBD ANSI 300lb
25mm (1”) BBV025FLU
40mm (1 ½”) BBV040FLU
50mm (2”) BBV050FLU
General Specifications
Max. operating pressure 29 Bar (425 PSI)
Max. operating temperature 235°C (455°F)
Valve Material Stainless Steel, Carbon Steel & Special Alloys